#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Appointment of Administrator and English Translation

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Grundig AG	07/01/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Siegfried Beck
Street Address:	Stahlstr. 17
City:	90411 Nurnberg
State/Country:	GERMANY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6246979

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5742

Email: md2@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Davis

Address Line 1: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 411076.00015(MJM)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. McGovern

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Appointmment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Appointmment#page2.tif source=Certificate of Appointmment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0201

500056766

740.00 100.000

# **VERIFICATION**

Certifacte of appointment of Dr. Siegfried Beck, Insolvency Administrator

I, Jürgen Pröll, Lawyer, c/o GRUNDIG Intermedia GmbH, Beuthener Strasse 41, D-90471 Nuremberg, Germany am the translator of the certifacte of appointment attached and I state that this is a true translation to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: .....

Date: 31.01.2005

Encl.:

Certificate of translation in German and English

(Jülgen Pröll)

PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0202

Gasaffährunkte oli ein och ett for Mook kate sog Aus

50402 Mürnberg, 01.07.2003 Flaschenhofstraße 35 Tel. (0911) 321 - 1182 Fax: (0911) 321 - 1299

#1111 By 85/700

Spreamorhem Wa. - Fr. 3.30 - 11.30 Uhr ader nach Vereinbarung

Eingegangen
- 1. Juli 2003
Dr. Beck & Partner

Insolvenzverfahren über das Vermögen der GRUHDIG Aktiengesallschaft boutheren Str. 49, 30471 Würnberg

## Bescheinigung:

Herr Rechtsanwalt Dr. Giegfried Beck Stabletr. 17, 90411 Mürnberg

ist zum Insolvenzverwalter in obigem Insolvenzverfahren ernannt worden.

Das Verfahren ist am 01.07.2003, um 8.00 Uhr eröffnet worder.



Diese Bescheinigung dient dem Insolvenzverwalter als urkundlicher Nachweis seiner Ernennung. Sie ist bei Beendigung des Amtes an das Insolvenzgericht zurückzugeben.

PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0203 Local court Nürnberg - court of Insolvency -

90402 Nürnberg, 01.07.2003

Flaschenhofstraße 35

Tel. (0911) 321 - 1182 Fax (0911) 321 - 1299

8111 IN 453/03

reference number, in response please quote

 $\begin{array}{c} consutation\ hours,\ Mo-Fr\ \ 8.30-11.30\ c'clock\\ or\ by\ arrangement \end{array}$ 

Insolvency proceeding regarding the assets of GRUNDIG Aktiengesellschaft
Beuthener Str. 43, 90471 Nürnberg

### **Certificate**

Mr. Attorney

Dr. Siegfried Beck

Stahlstr. 17, 90411 Nürnberg

has been appointed to above mentioned Insolvency proceeding.

The proceeding was opened on July 1, 2003 at 8.00 o'clock.

Meckl

judical officer

**RECORDED: 10/24/2005** 

This certificate is used for the insolvency administrator as diplomatic proof of entitlement. After termination of office, the certificate should get back to the court of insolvency.

PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0204